

Chi-X Japan Welcomes Yamawa Securities Co., Ltd. & Ark Securities Co., Ltd. as Trading Participants

TOKYO – 30 July 2014 – Chi-X[®] Japan Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of alternative market operator Chi-X[®] Global Holdings LLC, today announced that two local brokers, Yamawa Securities Co., Ltd. and Ark Securities Co., Ltd., have commenced trading on Chi-X Japan, bringing the total number of trading participants to 23. Yamawa Securities Co., Ltd. and Ark Securities Co., Ltd., will access its market centre through Intertrade's platform.

Mr. Nagahori, COO of Chi-X Japan, commented, "We are pleased to announce that Yamawa Securities and Ark Securities have commenced trading on Chi-X Japan. Since the launch, our strategy has been to provide investors with better prices and price improvement opportunities. Today's announcement reflects the industry's demand to lower the overall cost of trading and realize the benefits of competition."

Mr. Kudo, General Manager Proprietary Trading Department, Yamawa, "We have been working closely with Intertrade to gain access to Chi-X Japan. We are confident that we will be able to benefit from better prices and price improvement opportunities, ultimately creating greater investment performance through our trading strategies. As we look to promote healthy competition in Japan, we are well positioned to provide liquidity to Chi-X."

Mr. Miyagawa, Director General Manager Financial Solution Service Division, Intertrade, "We are focused on providing our clients with a comprehensive solution that can help them reduce execution cost and assist with price discovery. We are encouraged by our clients' desire to trade on Chi-X Japan and we look forward to growing our relationship as our clients look to access its market."

About Chi-X® Japan

Chi-X Japan provides investors with a more efficient market alternative through its innovative pricing model, advanced order types, risk management tools and colocation services. As a registered PTS, Chi-X Japan aims to attract new international investors, in turn increasing overall Japanese market volumes, reducing transaction costs and improving investment performance.

About Chi-X® Global Holdings LLC

Owned by a consortium of major financial institutions, Chi-X Global operates market centers in Australia, Canada and Japan. Chi-TechTM, the technology services unit of Chi-X Global, provides technology to its business lines and the Chi-FXTM platform.



Media Contact:

Beth Haines Head of Global Marketing Chi-X Global Holdings LLC

Office: +1-416-304-6375 Mobile: +1-647-525-2249

Email: elizabeth.haines@chi-x.com

©2014 Chi-X Global Holdings LLC. All rights reserved. CHI-X is a registered trademark in jurisdictions around the world.